Hancock County Junior Fair Royalty Application

Duke and Duchess

| Name: | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------|------|----------------------|--|
| Parents' Names: | | | | |
| Address: | | | | |
| Phone: | Date of Birth: | Age: | Boy or Girl (circle) | |
| School Attending: | | | Grade: | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

What is your favorite thing about the Hancock County Fair and why?

Hancock County Junior Fair Royalty Application Due August 5th

Rules for Applicants:

- 1. Any boy or girl who is 5-8 years old as of January first of the current year and resides in Hancock County is eligible to be a candidate.
- 2. Court consists of Duke and Duchess
- 3. Coronation Ceremonies: Monday evening, before the 2025 Hancock County Fair Queen and King Coronation Ceremony. Applicants are required to be dressed appropriately and attend. He/She may be asked a question on stage.
- 4. Each applicant must submit a wallet sized photo with completed application.
- 5. **Interview** begins at 6:00pm on Tuesday, August 5th at the Hancock County Fairgrounds Millstream Center. You will turn in your application the same time you will be interviewed.

6. Dress Code

The court is expected to dress appropriately while representing the Junior Fair. As royalty, your dress attire is held to a higher standard. For coronation it is expected that you wear dress clothing.

- 7. Court members may be asked to attend specific events during the fair and future community events.
- 8. Any questions please contact Britta Fenstermaker 419-348-0427 or the Jr Fair Office 419-423-1373

Publications Release

| The undersigned <i>gives</i> Hancock County Agricultural Scorological Board/ Junior Fair Board permission to use his/her photograph, voice, or video image of any active before, during or after the 2025 Hancock County Fair. I DO give permission | otograph, voice, or video image | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| The undersigned <i>does not give</i> Hancock County Agricultural Society and the Hancock County Fair Board/ Junior Fair Board permission to use his/her photograph, voice, or video image and the photograph, voice, or video image of any activity that said individual in involved before, during or after the 2025 Hancock County Fair. □ I DO NOT give permission | | | |
| Applicant's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Parent's Signature: | Date: | | |
| *Signature is an agreement to abide by the Jr. Fair rules and preside the duration | n of the Hancock County Fair | | |
| Please attach current wallet size nicture with paper of | clin and bring with application to t | | |

Please attach current wallet size picture with paper clip and bring with application to the interview.